10-Week Plans (Year 13)
Department: Religious Studies
Compulsory Question Topics highlighted in Green
Optional Question material highlights in Blue
[bookmark: _GoBack]Topics not on pre-release but useful for context highlighted in Red
	
	Teaching and Learning
	Assessment
	Independent work

	W.c. Mon 21 Feb
	Islam Theme 3: B Science and Religion (ING)
Ethics Theme 4: B Concepts of Determinism (NME)

	Part a Islam
	Revision Book Ethics Theme 4
Text book reading Islam Theme 4 and Revision booklet photocopy.

	W.c. Mon 28 Feb
	Islam Theme 3: C Pluralism (ING)
Ethics Theme 4: C Implications of of predestination/determinism (NME)
	Part a Ethics
	Revision Book Ethics Theme 4
Text book reading Islam Theme 4 and Revision booklet photocopy. 

	W.c. Mon 7 Mar
	Islam Theme 3 b and c issues for analysis (ING)
Ethics Theme 4 DEF Free Will (NME)
	Part b Islam
	Text book reading Islam Theme 3 and Revision booklet photocopy.
Ethics Textbook reading Free Will

	W.c. Mon 14 Mar
	Ethics: Theme 4 b and c Issues for analysis (ING
Islam Theme 3 D Family E Migration F Western perceptions (NME)
	Part b Ethics
	Revision Booklet Ethics part b questions 
Islam Textbook reading Theme 3

	W.c. Mon 21 Mar
	Philosophy: Theme 3 E Definitions (NME)
Philosophy: Theme 2 D Freud (ING)
	In class question planning
	Revision booklet philosophy theme 3

	W.c. Mon 28 Mar
	Philosophy: Theme 3 F Hume and Swinburne (NME)
Philosophy: Theme 2 E Jung (ING)
	In class question planning
	Revision booklet philosophy theme 2

	Easter
	Philosophy Theme 1 DEF Ontological Argument Day (ING)

	
	

	W.c. Mon 18 Apr
	Philosophy: Theme 2 F Atheism and issues for analysis (ING)
Philosophy: Theme 3 miracles Issues for analysis (NME)
	Part b philosophy Theme 3
	Revision booklet philosophy theme 1 Ontological

	W.c. Mon 25 Apr
	Ethics: Theme 3E Utilitarianism Mill (NME)
Philosophy Theme 4 Religious Language ABC (ING)
	Part a Islam 
	Revision booklet Ethics Theme 3

	W.c. Mon 2 May
	Ethics: Theme 3F Utilitarianism Bentham (NME)
Philosophy Theme 2 Religious Language DEF (ING)
	Part a ethics
	Revision booklet Philosophy Theme 2

	W.c. Mon 9 May
	Ethics: Theme 1 A Divine Command B Virtue Theory C Egoism (NME)
Islam: Theme 4 A: The role of the masjid B Ashura C Ramadan and Id ul Fitr (ING)
	In class question planning
	Revision booklet Ethics Theme 1

	W.c. Mon 16 May
	Ethics: Theme 1 D Naturalism E Intuitionism F Emotivism (NME)
Islam: Theme 4 D Shi’a E Sufism F Crime and Punishment (ING)
	Islam part b
	Text book reading Islam Theme 4 and Revision booklet photocopy.


	W.c. Mon 23 May
	Ethics: Theme 2 A Aquinas Natural Law and C Application (NME)
Islam Theme 2 A concept of God and B Prophets (ING)
	In class question planning
	Revision booklet Ethics Theme 2
Text book reading Islam Theme 2 and Revision booklet photocopy.




Component 1 Option B: A Study of Islam Thursday, 09 June 2022 
Component 2 Philosophy of Religion Tuesday, 14 June 2022 
Component 3 Religion and Ethics Tuesday, 21 June 2022
